

## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, NEW DELHI-110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/School/SZ/2022/Sy

Dated: 24 /02/2022

To,

Mr. Inderjeet Singh Step By Step Nursery School, Plot No -1 & 2, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi 110017

Sub: Regarding issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o M/s Step By Step Nursery School, Plot No N-1 & 2, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi - 110017.

Sir,

This has reference with Gmail to Dated 21/09/2021 on the subject cited above. The concern officer visited the premise on 18/02/2022 to carry out the inspection in accordance with the provision contained in Rule 33 of Rules 2010. At the time of visit the responsible person was not available at site. Hence the inspection could not be conducted.

In view of above Shortcomings, the application for issuance Fire Safety Certificate is rejected. The occupancy of the building/premises in absence of requisite fire safety arrangements shall be at the risk and liability of the owner/occupier. The Licensing authority/ Statutory Authority may take suitable necessary action as deemed fit.

Yours faithfully

(SUNIL CHAWDHARY)

DY. CHIEF FIRE OFFICER

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi 110054